
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011229-2022 

Contract

Forensic Adult Provisions

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011229

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028f09  

Published 29 April 2022, 4:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde

Procurement Department, Glasgow Royal Infirmary, 84 Castle Street

Glasgow

G4 0SF

Contact

Alasdair McLaren

Email

alasdair.mclaren@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1412043615

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011229-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011229-2022
mailto:alasdair.mclaren@ggc.scot.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsggc.org.uk/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10722


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Forensic Adult Provisions

Reference number

GGC0675

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde (NHSGGC)(we; the health board; the board) wishes to
tender for the provision of an Adult Literacy and Numeracy Education Programme and a
Forensic Adult Learning & Qualification Attainment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £252,140

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GGC0675 - Lot 1: Adult Literacy & Numeracy Education Programme

Lot No



Page 4 to 10

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Rowanbank Clinic and Leverndale Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful contractor will:

- Provide adult literacy and numeracy education for patients across both a medium and a low
secure unit

- Introduce patients to a small classroom experience, providing a variety of subjects using
different activities to teach.

- Tailor the adult literacy and numeracy programme to the needs and skill level of each the
patients involved.

- Provide a supportive learning environment.

- Provide patients with an opportunity to gain formal qualifications and to develop
employability skills.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 10

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

GGC0675 - Lot 2: Forensic Adult Learning & Qualification Attainment

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

The service will be provided across both The Rowanbank Clinic and Leverndale Hospital.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The successful contractor will:

- Provide a SQA level education programme for patients across both a medium and a low
secure unit

- Introduce patients to a small classroom experience, providing a variety of subjects using
different activities to teach.

- Tailor the education programme to the needs and skill level of each the patients involved.

- Provide a supportive learning environment.



Page 6 to 10

- Provide patients with an opportunity to gain formal qualifications and to develop
employability skills.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001971

/Notice/001971-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

GGC0675 - Lot 1: Adult Literacy & Numeracy Education Programme

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rosemount Lifelong Learning

221 Millburn Street

Glasgow

g21 2hl



Page 8 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £90,528

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

GGC0675 - Lot 2: Forensic Adult Learning & Qualification Attainment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City of Glasgow College

21 Thistle street

Glasgow

G5 9XB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £161,612



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:691803)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9TW

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T11:28:41+0100
	TCPDF




